1	All pleadings, orders and notices should henceforth be served upon the substituted counsel	
2	for Plaintiff:	1
	101 1 faintiii.	
3	Ahmed Ghappour	
4	200 McAllister Street San Francisco, CA 96102	
5	Telephone: (415) 598-8605	
6	Email: ghappour@uchastings.edu	
7	The undersigned consent to such substitution of counsel.	
8		Respectfully submitted,
9		
	DATED: May 17, 2016	/s/ Ahmed Ghappour
10		Ahmed Ghappour 200 McAllister St.
11		San Francisco, CA 94102
12		Telephone: (415) 598-8605
13		Marcia Hofmann Zeitgeist Law PC
14		25 Taylor Street
		San Francisco, CA 94102 Telephone: (415) 830-6664
15		Attorneys for Plaintiff
16		FREEDOM OF THE PRESS FOUNDATION
17	I consent to the substitution of counsel.	
18	5.4775 3.4.47.404.6	
19	DATED: May 17, 2016	/s/ Victoria Baranetsky D. Victoria Baranetsky (pro hac vice)
		601 Van Ness Ave.
20		Suite E731
21		San Francisco, CA 94102 Telephone: (415) 767-5566
22		Telephone. (413) 707-3300
23		Attorney for Plaintiff FREEDOM OF THE PRESS FOUNDATION
		TREEDOM OF THE FRESS FOUNDATION
24	I consent to the substitution of counsel.	
25	DATED: May 17, 2016	/s/ Trevor Timm
26		Trevor Timm Executive Director
27		FREEDOM OF THE PRESS FOUNDATION
28		
	_	2-

1	ECF ATTESTATION	
2	I, Ahmed Ghappour, am the ECF User whose ID and password are being used to file the	
3	following: STIPULATION OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL. In compliance with Local	
4	Rule 5-1(i)(3), I hereby attest that D. Victoria Baranetsky and Trevor Timm have concurred in this	
5	filing.	
6		
7	DATED: May 17, 2016 /s/ Ahmed Ghappour	
8	ODDED	
10	ORDER	
11	PURSUANT TO STIPULATION , the above withdrawal and substitution of counsel is approved and so ORDERED .	
12		
13	DATED: May 18, 2016 HON. HAYWOOD S. GILLIAM, JR.,	
14	United States District Judge	
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		